

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2453/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2004 in CRLMP 581/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BHIM SEN CHHABRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE (N.C.T. OF DELHI)

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for anticipatory bail and exemption from filing c/c of  
the impugned judgment)

Date : 24/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL [VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgement is allowed.

Issue notice, returnable after vacation.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall not be arrested.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
Court Master

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Court Master