

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2453/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2004 in CRLMP No. 581/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BHIM SEN CHHABRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (N.C.T. OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and intervention/impleadment)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 08/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr.B.Dutta, ASG

Ms.Pareena Swarup, Adv.(N.P.)

Mr.Ameet Singh, Adv.(N.P.)

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.(N.P.)

Mr.Siddharth Luthra, Adv. (N.P.)

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja ,Adv (N.P.)

For Intervenor

Mr.P.K.DUbey, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Abbot, Adv.

Ms.Smriti Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

State to file its reply within four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master