

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2453/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2004 in CRLMP No. 581/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BHIM SEN CHHABRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (N.C.T. OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail, permission to place addl. documents on record, Intervention/Impleadment)
(For final disposal)

Date: 23/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
M/s. S.B. Upadhyay, Shalini Daftuar, B.K. Shahi,
Sandeep Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Datta, ASG
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja ,Adv
Ms. Smriti Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order. The special leave petition is dismissed.

However, if an application for regular bail is filed by the petitioner before

the appropriate court, the court shall dispose of the same in accordance with law as expeditiously as possible.

(R.K. DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER